



## Future One Wins "Microsoft Japan Partner of the Year 2023" OSS on Azure Award

Future One, Inc.

TOKYO, Japan, June 29, 2023 / Future One, Inc.

Future One, Inc. (Headquarters: Shinagawa-ku, Tokyo; President: SATO Takaharu) is pleased to announce that it has been awarded the "Microsoft Japan Partner of the Year 2023" OSS on Azure Award by Microsoft Japan Co., Ltd.

Microsoft Japan Partner of the Year is an award program that recognizes the best partner companies in the Microsoft Partner Network (MPN), which consists of more than 10,000 partner companies in Japan, for outstanding achievements in various technical fields.

Future One expanded its core system offerings that use Azure Database for PostgreSQL by adapting PostgreSQL to the database of its ERP and core business system InfiniOne®, and created new services that use the Azure App Service and Power BI in conjunction with Azure Database for PostgreSQL. These achievements were highly evaluated, leading to this award.

## About: Future Corporation

Future Group is a company that conducts "IT Consulting & Service Business" and "Innovation Business" through the use of latest technology. Since the founding in 1989, we have designed and improved the business of our clients through developing systems that integrates business management with IT. Our clients are from various industries including Finance, Manufacturing, Distribution and Logistics. We have also created our own new services based on the know-how we have accumulated in this process. We are contributing to the society by promoting innovation and creating new values for clients that is based on the strengths of "connoisseurship" and "implementation ability" of latest technologies such as AI and robotics.

Source: Future Corporation

Contact: https://www.future.co.jp/apps/contact/corp/contact\_us\_entry.php